
Account Number:0145439
Service Address:1829 DAYTON AVE
Mailing Address:
BRANDON HUNTER
1829 DAYTON AVE
SAINT PAUL MN 55104-6013

Service Read Date Meter Read Type Read Status Previous Reading Current Reading Consumption Average Days Pending? Billed Consumption Informational? Bill Date Previous Reading Date
Water 2/12/2025 52236470 Water Actual Read 242. 422. 180. 2 90 FALSE 180. FALSE 2/21/2025 11/14/2024 12:00:00 AM
Water 11/14/2024 52236470 Water Actual Read 162. 242. 80. 0.87 92 FALSE 80. FALSE 11/22/2024 8/14/2024 12:00:00 AM
Water 8/14/2024 52236470 Water Actual Read 126. 162. 36. 0.39 92 FALSE 36. FALSE 8/22/2024 5/14/2024 12:00:00 AM
Water 5/14/2024 52236470 Water Actual Read 116. 126. 10. 0.11 91 FALSE 10. FALSE 5/22/2024 2/13/2024 12:00:00 AM
Water 2/13/2024 52236470 Water Actual Read 106. 116. 10. 0.11 91 FALSE 10. FALSE 2/23/2024 11/14/2023 12:00:00 AM
Water 11/14/2023 52236470 Water Actual Read 87. 106. 19. 0.21 92 FALSE 19. FALSE 11/22/2023 8/14/2023 12:00:00 AM
Water 8/14/2023 52236470 Water Actual Read 69. 87. 18. 0.2 90 FALSE 18. FALSE 8/22/2023 5/16/2023 12:00:00 AM
Water 5/16/2023 52236470 Water Actual Read 67. 69. 2. 0.02 92 FALSE 2. FALSE 5/22/2023 2/13/2023 12:00:00 AM
Water 2/13/2023 52236470 Water Actual Read 64. 67. 3. 0.03 90 FALSE 3. FALSE 2/23/2023 11/15/2022 12:00:00 AM
Water 11/15/2022 52236470 Water Actual Read 57. 64. 7. 0.08 92 FALSE 7. FALSE 11/23/2022 8/15/2022 12:00:00 AM
Water 8/15/2022 52236470 Water Actual Read 48. 57. 9. 0.1 91 FALSE 9. FALSE 8/22/2022 5/16/2022 12:00:00 AM
Water 5/16/2022 52236470 Water Actual Read 43. 48. 5. 0.05 91 FALSE 5. FALSE 5/23/2022 2/14/2022 12:00:00 AM
Water 2/14/2022 52236470 Water Actual Read 37. 43. 6. 0.07 90 FALSE 6. FALSE 2/22/2022 11/16/2021 12:00:00 AM
Water 11/16/2021 52236470 Water Actual Read 21. 37. 16. 0.17 96 FALSE 16. FALSE 11/23/2021 8/12/2021 12:00:00 AM
Water 8/12/2021 52236470 Water Actual Read 4. 21. 17. 0.19 90 FALSE 17. FALSE 8/23/2021 5/14/2021 12:00:00 AM
Water 5/14/2021 52236470 Water Actual Read 0. 4. 4. 0.06 67 FALSE 6. FALSE 5/24/2021 3/8/2021 12:00:00 AM
Water 3/8/2021 52236470 Water Actual Read 491. 493. 2. 0.08 24 FALSE 2. FALSE 5/24/2021 2/12/2021 12:00:00 AM
Water 2/12/2021 52236470 Water In-House Estimate 484. 491. 7. 0.08 91 FALSE 7. FALSE 2/22/2021 11/13/2020 12:00:00 AM
Water 11/13/2020 52236470 Water Actual Read 477. 484. 7. 0.08 92 FALSE 7. FALSE 11/20/2020 8/13/2020 12:00:00 AM
Water 8/13/2020 52236470 Water Actual Read 468. 477. 9. 0.1 91 FALSE 9. FALSE 8/24/2020 5/14/2020 12:00:00 AM
Water 5/14/2020 52236470 Water Actual Read 462. 468. 6. 0.07 91 FALSE 6. FALSE 5/22/2020 2/13/2020 12:00:00 AM
Water 2/13/2020 52236470 Water Actual Read 455. 462. 7. 0.08 91 FALSE 7. FALSE 2/25/2020 11/14/2019 12:00:00 AM
Water 11/14/2019 52236470 Water Actual Read 448. 455. 7. 0.08 92 FALSE 7. FALSE 11/22/2019 8/14/2019 12:00:00 AM
Water 8/14/2019 52236470 Water Actual Read 441. 448. 7. 0.08 92 FALSE 7. FALSE 8/22/2019 5/14/2019 12:00:00 AM
Water 5/14/2019 52236470 Water Actual Read 434. 441. 7. 0.08 90 FALSE 7. FALSE 5/22/2019 2/13/2019 12:00:00 AM
Water 2/13/2019 52236470 Water Actual Read 428. 434. 6. 0.07 91 FALSE 6. FALSE 2/25/2019 11/14/2018 12:00:00 AM
Water 11/14/2018 52236470 Water Actual Read 419. 428. 9. 0.1 92 FALSE 9. FALSE 11/26/2018 8/14/2018 12:00:00 AM
Water 8/14/2018 52236470 Water Actual Read 411. 419. 8. 0.09 92 FALSE 8. FALSE 8/22/2018 5/14/2018 12:00:00 AM
Water 5/14/2018 52236470 Water Actual Read 404. 411. 7. 0.08 90 FALSE 7. FALSE 5/22/2018 2/13/2018 12:00:00 AM
Water 2/13/2018 52236470 Water Actual Read 398. 404. 6. 0.07 91 FALSE 6. FALSE 2/22/2018 11/14/2017 12:00:00 AM
Water 11/14/2017 52236470 Water Actual Read 391. 398. 7. 0.08 92 FALSE 7. FALSE 11/21/2017 8/14/2017 12:00:00 AM
Water 8/14/2017 52236470 Water Actual Read 385. 391. 6. 0.07 91 FALSE 6. FALSE 8/21/2017 5/15/2017 12:00:00 AM
Water 5/15/2017 52236470 Water Actual Read 385. 385. 0. 0 3 FALSE 0. FALSE 5/18/2017 5/12/2017 12:00:00 AM



Unit Of Measure Service Multiplier 1 Service Multiplier 2 Cancelled? Bill Number Information Reading ID Multiplier 1 Allocation Multiplier 2 Factor Worker Code Override Consumption Use Override Consumption
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 8974193 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 8864392 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 8754022 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 8646310 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 8538657 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 8427354 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 8318997 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 8210764 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 8104663 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 7992261 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 7885709 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 7776473 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 7668494 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 7559634 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 7450323 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 7340078 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 7340078 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 7232385 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 7123405 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 7012644 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 6904510 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 6797367 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 6688862 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 6579298 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 6472111 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 6365487 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 6254198 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 6144872 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 6036369 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 5929680 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 5817766 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 5707418 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE
100 CF 0. 0. FALSE 5598885 0 1. 0. 1. 0. 0. FALSE



Override Consumption Reason Demand Factor Used in Bill? Heat Degree Days Cool Degree Days Meter Usage Load Factor Power Factor Service Type LF PF Dials Decimals Billing Interval Service Group
0. TRUE 0 0 180 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 80 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 36 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 10 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 10 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 19 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 18 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 2 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 3 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 7 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 9 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 5 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 6 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 16 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 17 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 4 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 2 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 7 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 7 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 9 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 6 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 7 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 7 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 7 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 7 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 6 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 9 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 8 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 7 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 6 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 7 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 6 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water
0. TRUE 0 0 0 0 0 Consumption FALSE FALSE 4 ,0 Water



Meter Reading Trouble Code 1 Meter Reading Trouble Code 2 Raw Usage Notes (TabOrder) Service Order
180 0 0
80 0 0
36 0 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
19 0 0
18 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
7 0 0
9 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

16 0 0
17 0 0
4 0 0
2 0 0
7 0 0
7 0 0
9 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
7 0 0
7 0 0
7 0 0
6 0 0
9 0 0
8 0 0
7 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
6 0 0
0 0 0


